BUDGET AMENDMENT PROCLAMATION BROWNING HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #9 GLACIER COUNTY RESOLUTION 2024-4HS

At a special meeting of the board of trustees of School District No. 9, Glacier County, Montana, held May 28 at 5:00 p.m. at the School Administration building the following resolution was introduced:

WHEREAS, the trustees of School District No. 9, Glacier County, Montana, have made a determination that as a result of additional expenditures the district's budget for the High School Retirement and High School Debt Service funds does not provide sufficient financing to properly maintain and support the district for the entire current school fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the trustees have determined that an amendment to the High School Retirement fund budget in the amount of \$50,000 (for social security and Medicare (210) teacher's retirement (220); public employees retirement (230); and unemployment (240) and is necessary under the provision of Section 20-9-161 subsection 6, MCA; for the purpose of paying the retirement costs associated with hiring additional employees; and

WHEREAS, the trustees have determined that an amendment to the High School Debt Service fund budget in the amount of \$3,000 (for unexpected fees (860) is necessary under the provision of Section 20-9-161 subsection 6, MCA; for the purpose of the costs of unexpected fees associated with the district's debt service payment; and

WHEREAS, the anticipated source of financing the budget amendment expenditures shall be the Retirement fund reserve and the Debt Service fund reserve.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of School District No. 9, Glacier County, Montana, will meet at 5:00 p.m. at the School Administration

Building on June 11, 2024 for the purpose of amendment.	of considering and adopting the budget
Board Chairman	District Clerk
	Date